
TOWN OF WELLESLEY- SOURCES AND USES OF FUNDS Exhibit I

FY2021 FY2022 %

Tax Rate Request Change

*** SOURCES OF FUNDS ***

   Tax & Other Current Revenues

     Within Levy Limits

        Real Estate & Per. Prop. Tax 139,002,423     144,277,484   3.79%

        From the Commonwealth 10,700,206       10,885,925 1.74%

        Local Revenue 11,004,683       10,592,688 -3.74%

        Sub-Total (Tax & Cur. Rev.) 160,707,312     165,756,097   3.14%

     Outside Levy Limits

        Real Estate & Pers.Prop.Tax 10,409,960       10,979,648     5.47%

   Available Funds

        Water and Sewer 314,750 321,045 2.00%

        Parking Meter Receipts 1,264,100         0 -100.00%

        Appropriated/Reserved CPA Surcharge 549,500            1,015,000       84.71%

        CPA Funds for North 40 553,444            549,444          -0.72%

        Free Cash- balance budget 2,639,066         3,781,347       43.28%

        Free Cash- Other items 1,225,409         113,787          100.00%

        Unencumbered/Transfers from other funds 279,501            120,000          100.00%

       Sub-Total (Available Funds) 17,235,730       16,880,271     -2.06%

   TOTAL SOURCES OF FUNDS 177,943,042     182,636,368   2.64%

FY2021 FY2022 %

Request Request Change

*** USE OF FUNDS ***

   Personal Services (Non-School) 29,921,869       30,472,926     1.84%

   Expenses (Non-School) 10,981,716       11,349,632     3.35%

Subtotal (Non-School) 40,903,585       41,822,558     2.25%

   Personal Services (School) 70,862,362       73,590,176     3.85%

   Expenses (School) 9,517,289         8,950,078       -5.96%

Subtotal (School) 80,379,651       82,540,254     2.69%

       Sub-Total (Pers. Srvcs.& Exp) 121,283,236     124,362,812   2.54%

Capital & Debt:

   Within Levy Limits

       Capital/Extraord./Special Items 3,881,232         4,260,119       9.76%

       Debt Service 5,000,000         5,900,000       18.00%

       Sub-Total (Within Levy Limits) 8,881,232         10,160,119     14.40%

   Outside Levy Limits

       Debt Service 10,963,404       11,529,092     5.16%

SUB-TOTAL (CAPITAL & DEBT) 19,844,636       21,689,211     9.30%

Employee Benefits:

       Health Insurance & other 21,000,462       20,926,837     -0.35%

       Pension Contribution 7,965,781         8,234,817       3.38%

       OPEB Liability Fund 3,432,000         3,432,000       0.00%

       Sub-Total (Shared Costs) 32,398,243       32,593,654     0.60%

SUB-TOTAL (OPERATIONS) 173,526,114     178,645,677   2.95%

Special Items:

      Traffic & Parking Management 1,228,015         894,685 -27.14%

      Appropriated/Reserved CPA Surcharge 549,500            1,015,000       84.71%

      State & County Assessments 1,308,172         1,317,219       0.69%

      Property Tax Abatements 657,820            650,000          -1.19%

      Free cash 673,421            113,787          100.00%

     Sub-Total (Special Items) 4,416,928         3,990,691       -9.65%

TOTAL USE OF FUNDS 177,943,042     182,636,368   2.64%

TOTAL SOURCE OF FUNDS 177,943,042     182,636,368   2.64%

SURPLUS (DEFICIT) (0)                      (0)                    
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